

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15115/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2023 in CA No. 2/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

CHIRAGKUMAR PREMCHAND SURATI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 171123/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 145849/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 135319/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 127607/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 127104/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 137355/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 128161/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15116/2023 (III)

(IA No.127300/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127299/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 13-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Paresh Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Vyas, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
 Mr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vuzmal, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prithviraj Jedeja, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aakash Sheth, AOR

Mr. Nirav K. Majmudar, Adv.
Mr. Priank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
M/S. Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Ms. Hetvi K. Patel, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List these matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous
day.**

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**